down in the aforementioned precedent, we are of the considered 

view that the petitioner has made out a case for grant of post-

arrest bail. Consequently, this petition is allowed and the 

petitioner is admitted to post-arrest bail subject to furnishing 

solvent surety in the sum of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five 

Thousand only) and a personal bond in the like amount to the 

satisfaction of the Nazir of this Court. The petitioner shall ensure 

his presence before the trial Court on each and every date of 

hearing without fail. 

8. It is clarified that the observations made herein are tentative